## NINETEENTH CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA

THIRD SPECIAL SESSION, 2015

C.R. NO. 19-141

## A RESOLUTION

Expressing the sincere congratulations to the state of Missouri, the city of Kansas City, and the Kansas City Royals baseball team for winning the 2015 World Series. 1 WHEREAS, the state of Missouri is home to thousands of 2 citizens of the Federated States of Micronesia; and 3 WHEREAS, Kansas City and the surrounding area is home to approximately 4,000 citizens of the Federated States of 4 5 Micronesia; and 6 WHEREAS, traditionally Micronesians have attended colleges and universities in the state of Missouri particularly in the 7 Kansas City area, including such notable figures as the 6<sup>th</sup> 8 President of the Federated States of Micronesia; and 9 10 WHEREAS, many citizens of the Federated States of 11 Micronesia both at home and abroad support the sports teams in the state of Missouri and the city of Kansas City; and 12 13 WHEREAS, on November 2, 2015, the Kansas City Royals defeated the New York Mets in 12 innings to clinch the 2015 14 World Series, 4 games to 1; and 15 16 WHEREAS, the Nineteenth Congress of the Federated States 17 of Micronesia expresses its sincere congratulations on behalf 18 of its citizens at home and abroad to the 2015 World Champion Kansas City Royals; now, therefore, 19

20 BE IT RESOLVED by the Nineteenth Congress of the Federated

\_

1	States of Micronesia, Third Special Session, 2015, that
2	Congress hereby expresses its sincere congratulations to the
3	state of Missouri, the city of Kansas City, and the Kansas City
4	Royals baseball team for winning the 2015 World Series.
5	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this
6	resolution be transmitted to the Governor of the state of
7	Missouri, the Mayor of Kansas City, and the owner of the Kansas
8	City Royals baseball team.
9	
10	Date: <u>11/17/15</u> Introduced by: <u>/s/ Joseph J. Urusemal</u>
11	Joseph J. Urusemal
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	